



Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
<http://www.ousd.org>

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-1318 **Version:** 1 **Name:** Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2021-2022 - Frontline Technologies Group - Chief Academic Officer
Type: Agreement or Contract **Status:** Passed
File created: 5/8/2022 **In control:** Chief Academic Officer
On agenda: 6/8/2022 **Final action:** 6/8/2022
Enactment date: 6/8/2022 **Enactment #:** 22-1137

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Master Services Agreement by and between the District and Frontline Technologies Group LLC dba Frontline Education, Malvern, PA, for the latter to provide its Professional Learning Management module, in conjunction with the Learning and Collaboration Resources module, to allow the district to create professional development courses for OUSD employees, as described in Exhibit A of the Agreement, via the Continuous School Improvement Department, for the period of November 30, 2021 thru June 30, 2025, in the amount of \$55,561.00, increasing the Agreement not to exceed amount from \$2,775,497.48 to \$2,831,058.48. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 22-1318 Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2021-2022 - Frontline Technologies Group - Chief Academic Officer

Contact: Sondra.Aguilera@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/8/2022	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Master Services Agreement by and between the District and Frontline Technologies Group LLC dba Frontline Education, Malvern, PA, for the latter to provide its Professional Learning Management module, in conjunction with the Learning and Collaboration Resources module, to allow the district to create professional development courses for OUSD employees, as described in Exhibit A of the Agreement, via the Continuous School Improvement Department, for the period of November 30, 2021 thru June 30, 2025, in the amount of \$55,561.00, increasing the Agreement not to exceed amount from \$2,775,497.48 to \$2,831,058.48. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.